1 225-122017 Amend the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Sheriff's **RESOLUTION:** 2 3 Department 4 5 6 TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 7 WHEREAS, the current Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department provides for 8 fifty-seven (57) full-time and ten (10) part-time Corrections Officer positions; and 9 WHEREAS, increased demands on staffing for Corrections Officers make it desirable for the Sheriff to be 10 able to place five of the current part-time officers into the regular scheduling rotation, which can only be done under the Collective Bargaining Agreement if they are made full-time officers; and 11 12 WHEREAS, increasing five (5) of the part-time Corrections Officer positions to full-time will not require an 13 increase in labor budgets for the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department since there are already sufficient funds 14 budgeted for wages and the officers already receive the same employee benefits as do full-time officers. 15 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby 17 amends the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Sheriff's Department, effective as soon as the change can be administratively scheduled, by deleting five (5) part-time Corrections Officer positions and adding five (5) full-18 19 time Corrections Officer positions. The 2018 Table of Organization will include sixty-two (62) full-time Corrections 20 Officer positions and five (5) part-time Corrections Officer positions. 21 22 Respectfully submitted by: 23 PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE 24 Committee Vote: 4-0 25 Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership 26 27 Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of _______, 2017. 28

Mark L Harris

Winnebago County Executive

29 30

31